507495382 09/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7542272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIRWAY CAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD LEVITAN
Street Address:	1853 RT 25A
City:	ORFORD
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03777

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8887717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-557-6656 Email: eri@mendelip.com Correspondent Name: STEVE MENDELSOHN

Address Line 1: MENDELSOHN DUNLEAVY, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 910 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1056.002CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE MENDELSOHN
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Mendelsohn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed1056.002CIP Assignment from ACT to Richard#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061120 FRAME: 0011 507495382

Attorney Docket No.: 1056.002CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, *Airway Cam Technologies, Inc.*, having an address at *P.O. Box 337, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, United States of America*, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. patent no. 8,887,717 entitled "Introducer for Surgical Airway Catheters," issued on November 18, 2014 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent").

WHEREAS, *Richard Levitan*, residing at 1853 Rt 25A, Orford, New Hampshire 03777, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee as of December 31, 2021, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and any reissue(s), reexamination(s), or extension(s) of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term(s) for which the Patent may be granted, reissued, reexamined, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned as of December 31, 2021, and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and the Assignor further covenants and agree that the Assignor will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and the Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting the Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and reissue and reexamination applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for the Assignee's own benefit proper patent protection for the Patent.

For Airway Cam Technologies, Inc.	Rec	
Dated: September 15, 2022	į	(L.S.)
	Richard Levitan, President	

RECORDED: 09/16/2022

PATENT REEL: 061120 FRAME: 0012